

LiteLink Technologies Announces Closing of C\$1 Million Private Placement

VANCOUVER, BC, Feb. 9, 2021 /CNW/ - <u>LiteLink Technologies Inc.</u> ("LiteLink" or "the Company") (CSE: LLT) (OTC: LLNKD) (FRA: C0B:FF), a company focused in emerging technologies across growth sectors including: crypto, blockchain, AI and cloud technologies, is pleased to announce that it has completed its previously announced private placement(the "Offering").

The Offering was comprised of 10,050,000 common shares (the "Shares") at a price of C\$0.10 for gross proceeds of C\$1,005,000.

"We are pleased to have completed this offering and now have additional resources to continue to execute on our sales and growth strategies," said LiteLink Chairman and CEO Peter Green. "We wish to thank all of our shareholders and look forward to our exciting journey ahead."

The proceeds from the Offering will be used by the Company for future acquisitions and organic growth investments, including operations by subsidiaries and/or portfolio companies, working capital, and general corporate purposes.

All securities issued in connection with the private placement are subject to a four-month-and-one-day statutory hold period in accordance with applicable securities laws. A total of C\$11,400 in fees was paid to brokers assisting in the close of Offering.

The Company also announced a change to its OTC ticker, from LLNKF to LLNKD.

About LiteLink Technologies Inc.

LiteLink Technologies Inc. (CSE:LLT) (OTC:LLNKD) (FRA: C0B:FF) is a company focused on emerging technologies across growth sectors including: crypto, blockchain, AI and cloud technologies. Led by senior leaders and industry experts, LiteLink invests in and provides subject matter experts within portfolio companies to accelerate success and maximize value for shareholders.

This news release may contain certain "Forward-Looking Statements" within the meaning of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and applicable Canadian securities laws. When or if used in this news release, the words "anticipate", "believe", "estimate", "expect", "target, "plan", "forecast", "may", "schedule" and similar words or expressions identify forward-looking statements or information. Such statements represent the Company's current views with respect to future events and are necessarily based upon a number of assumptions and estimates that, while considered reasonable by the Company, are inherently subject to significant business, economic, competitive, political and social risks, contingencies and uncertainties. Many factors, both known and unknown, could cause results, performance or achievements to be materially different from the results, performance or achievements that are or may be expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements or information of the results, performance or achievements that are or may be expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements or information to reflect changes in assumptions or changes in circumstances or any other events affecting such statements and information other than as required by applicable laws, rules and regulations.

c View original content to download multimedia:

http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/litelink-technologies-announces-closing-of-c1-million-private-placement-301224634.html

SOURCE LiteLink Technologies Inc.

c View original content to download multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/February2021/09/c0561.html

%SEDAR: 00031244E

For further information: please contact Peter Green, CEO via email at pgreen@litelinktech.com.

CO: LiteLink Technologies Inc.

CNW 07:30e 09-FEB-21